OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 2nd of June, 2023.

This is for the information of all concerned that the following candidate is selected to appear in the Driving/Screening Test in connection with the recruitment process of 'Engagement of Driver on contingency basis for the official vehicle of the Civil Judge and Assistant Session Judge in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(Metro), Guwahati' which is scheduled to be held on **03.06.2023(Saturday)** in the Court Premises of the undersigned from **10:00 A.M**. The reporting time of the candidates is **09:00 A.M**.

Name of candidate	Father's name	Date of Birth (dd/mm/yyyy)
Rahul Basumatary	Phulen Basumatary	17.09.1996

SUL

(INDIRA BARMAN) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

1, dtd. 2/6/23 Memo No. DJK/ 6681-86 Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge No.2 ,Kamrup (M);
- 2. The Civil and Assistant Sessions Judge No.1 Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 3. The Munsiff No. 1 Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 4. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Kamrup(M);
- 5. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Kamrup(M); He is requested to upload a copy of this notification in the official website;
- 6. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati